

PATELEY BRIDGE TOWN COUNCIL

The Council Chamber, King Street Pateley Bridge, HG3 5LE

tel: 07751 571 374 clerk@pateleybridgetowncouncil.gov.uk

Monday 18th March 2024

To: Members of Pateley Bridge Town Council Mayor's Fund Committee

You are hereby summoned to attend the next meeting of the Mayor's Fund Committee to be held on Tuesday 26th March 2024 at 6.15pm in The Council Chambers, King Street.

Parishioners are welcome to attend.

Suzanne Smith Clerk to the Council

MAYOR'S FUND COMMITTEE AGENDA

2324/01 To receive apologies

2324/02 Councillors' declarations of interests and consideration of dispensations

2324/03 Minutes

To approve the minutes of the meeting held on the on Thursday 19th January 2023.

2324/04 Finance

To receive an update on the Mayor's Fund finances

2324/05 To consider applications to the Mayor's Fund:

- a) **Nidderdale & Pateley Bridge Men's Shed** application for £250 for building materials for a fire-resistant partition wall to divide some newly acquired additional space for the Shed to expand into.
- b) **Any other applications** received ahead of the meeting and which the committee has had time to assess.

2324/06 Future Fundraising

To consider plans for an event and any other fundraising ideas.

2324/07 Terms of Reference

To consider and recommend to main council any changes to the terms of reference.